
IHSAA Cross Country Regional 5 - Boys

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Northridge 00:16:24.15 45

2 Penn 00:16:39.04 74

3 Goshen 00:16:44.73 88

4 South Bend Adams 00:16:59.49 123

5 Elkhart 00:17:06.19 141

6 NorthWood 00:17:11.61 142

7 Mishawaka 00:17:23.38 177

8 Concord 00:17:37.20 200

9 South Bend St. Joseph 00:17:38.84 205

10 South Bend Riley 00:17:52.53 238

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Mishawaka Marian 00:19:02.90 4

Bethany Christian 00:17:41.83 3

Elkhart Christian Academy 00:18:04.14 3

Trinity (Greenlawn) 00:18:34.97 2

Wawasee 00:18:02.44 2

South Bend Clay 00:18:40.65 2

Bremen 00:17:41.61 1

Fairfield 00:18:11.90 1

South Bend Career Academy 00:19:12.21 1
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IHSAA Cross Country Regional 5 - Boys

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Northridge 00:16:24.15 7 45

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 3 235 Baylor Miller 00:16:06.02 3

2 5 234 Jaxon Miller 00:16:13.36 5

3 6 238 David Gingerich 00:16:14.25 6

4 11 227 Marc Hernandez 00:16:31.64 11

5 20 231 Xavier Miller 00:16:55.46 20

6 21 239 Jonathan Spicher 00:16:57.28 (21)

7 23 233 Joseph Keyser 00:17:00.05 (23)

2 Penn 00:16:39.04 7 74

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 272 Nicholas Probst 00:16:17.65 8

2 13 263 Matthew Givens 00:16:35.32 13

3 14 261 Hudson Kaser 00:16:39.80 14

4 15 257 Brandon Mueller 00:16:40.30 15

5 24 270 William Mickelson 00:17:02.12 24

6 33 258 Kush Grewal 00:17:17.87 (32)

7 41 256 Mikel Cox 00:17:35.37 (38)

3 Goshen 00:16:44.73 7 88

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 294 Tommy Claxton 00:16:04.82 2

2 10 289 Luis Loera-Arambula 00:16:23.24 10

3 12 288 Dorian Diaz 00:16:34.63 12

4 25 291 Alexander Lopez 00:17:03.22 25

5 43 285 Peter Moser 00:17:37.73 39

6 58 290 Brady Abney 00:17:57.95 (52)

7 63 279 Todd Kauffman 00:18:03.92 (56)

4 South Bend Adams 00:16:59.49 7 123

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 215 Bol Agwick 00:16:12.13 4

2 16 218 Grayson Wilson 00:16:42.62 16

3 19 217 Michael Camilleri 00:16:51.71 19

4 31 213 Isaac Howk 00:17:10.39 30

5 61 220 Jonas Larsen 00:18:00.61 54

6 68 214 Carter Keen 00:18:17.81 (59)

7 71 219 Benjamin McVeigh 00:18:26.83 (62)

5 Elkhart 00:17:06.19 7 141

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 301 Maxwell Malloy 00:16:14.31 7

2 9 299 Aaron Richter 00:16:19.32 9

3 36 300 Francisco Rosales 00:17:23.37 35

4 45 309 Logan Mann 00:17:39.05 41

5 55 298 David Sefu 00:17:54.91 49

6 56 308 Jackson Ezzell 00:17:55.94 (50)

7 60 305 Denis Kale 00:17:59.51 (53)

6 NorthWood 00:17:11.61 7 142

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 17 151 Jordan Burden 00:16:45.55 17

2 18 150 Owen Allen 00:16:47.80 18
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IHSAA Cross Country Regional 5 - Boys

3 35 159 Calix Truex 00:17:21.77 34

4 38 149 Bereket Bennett 00:17:30.59 36

5 40 146 Jonathan Towler 00:17:32.35 37

6 46 145 Cole Davies 00:17:41.36 (42)

7 53 156 Daniel Medina 00:17:53.80 (47)

7 Mishawaka 00:17:23.38 7 177

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 193 William Bauschke 00:15:45.51 1

2 22 187 Toby Quintana 00:16:58.91 22

3 27 194 Dakota Jozwiak 00:17:06.05 26

4 70 195 Cameron Melton 00:18:25.06 61

5 78 191 Blake Overmyer 00:18:41.35 67

6 81 189 Jonathen Waelbroeck 00:18:47.56 (68)

7 88 192 Jonathan Rogers 00:19:28.46 (70)

8 Concord 00:17:37.20 7 200

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 32 170 Colyn Chris 00:17:12.52 31

2 34 176 Reid Sollars 00:17:21.61 33

3 49 183 Anthony Claudio-Rivera 00:17:46.33 43

4 51 181 Jaxson Meyer 00:17:51.43 45

5 54 175 Jackson Yoder 00:17:54.13 48

6 66 184 Daniel Montiel 00:18:12.44 (57)

7 67 168 Chadwich Kennedy 00:18:16.97 (58)

9 South Bend St. Joseph 00:17:38.84 7 205

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 28 200 Gabriel Polaniecki 00:17:07.64 27

2 29 204 Carmelo Russo 00:17:07.80 28

3 50 208 Charlie Weber 00:17:46.72 44

4 52 205 Gonzalo Serrano 00:17:53.50 46

5 69 198 Jason Kintzele 00:18:18.52 60

6 75 202 Josh Dolniak 00:18:37.58 (64)

7 76 203 Aiden Dowdle 00:18:38.57 (65)

10 South Bend Riley 00:17:52.53 7 238

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 30 244 Austin Whittrock 00:17:08.88 29

2 44 247 Riley Fuerbringer 00:17:38.78 40

3 57 253 Deven Caparell 00:17:57.05 51

4 62 248 Aiden Caparell 00:18:01.00 55

5 74 246 Elijah Gaddey 00:18:36.95 63

6 77 255 Brody Goetz 00:18:41.30 (66)

7 84 252 Isiah Rivas 00:19:03.76 (69)
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IHSAA Cross Country Regional 5 - Boys

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 193 William Bauschke FR 00:15:45.51 Mishawaka

2 2 294 Tommy Claxton FR 00:16:04.82 Goshen

3 3 235 Baylor Miller FR 00:16:06.02 Northridge

4 4 215 Bol Agwick FR 00:16:12.13 South Bend Adams

5 5 234 Jaxon Miller FR 00:16:13.36 Northridge

6 6 238 David Gingerich FR 00:16:14.25 Northridge

7 7 301 Maxwell Malloy FR 00:16:14.31 Elkhart

8 8 272 Nicholas Probst FR 00:16:17.65 Penn

9 9 299 Aaron Richter FR 00:16:19.32 Elkhart

10 10 289 Luis Loera-Arambula FR 00:16:23.24 Goshen

11 11 227 Marc Hernandez FR 00:16:31.64 Northridge

12 12 288 Dorian Diaz FR 00:16:34.63 Goshen

13 13 263 Matthew Givens FR 00:16:35.32 Penn

14 14 261 Hudson Kaser FR 00:16:39.80 Penn

15 15 257 Brandon Mueller FR 00:16:40.30 Penn

16 16 218 Grayson Wilson FR 00:16:42.62 South Bend Adams

17 17 151 Jordan Burden FR 00:16:45.55 NorthWood

18 18 150 Owen Allen FR 00:16:47.80 NorthWood

19 19 217 Michael Camilleri FR 00:16:51.71 South Bend Adams

20 20 231 Xavier Miller FR 00:16:55.46 Northridge

21 (21) 239 Jonathan Spicher FR 00:16:57.28 Northridge

22 22 187 Toby Quintana FR 00:16:58.91 Mishawaka

23 (23) 233 Joseph Keyser FR 00:17:00.05 Northridge

24 24 270 William Mickelson FR 00:17:02.12 Penn

25 25 291 Alexander Lopez FR 00:17:03.22 Goshen

26 0 242 Jesse Bontrager FR 00:17:05.50 Bethany Christian

27 26 194 Dakota Jozwiak FR 00:17:06.05 Mishawaka

28 27 200 Gabriel Polaniecki FR 00:17:07.64 South Bend St. Joseph

29 28 204 Carmelo Russo FR 00:17:07.80 South Bend St. Joseph

30 29 244 Austin Whittrock FR 00:17:08.88 South Bend Riley

31 30 213 Isaac Howk FR 00:17:10.39 South Bend Adams

32 31 170 Colyn Chris FR 00:17:12.52 Concord

33 (32) 258 Kush Grewal FR 00:17:17.87 Penn

34 33 176 Reid Sollars FR 00:17:21.61 Concord

35 34 159 Calix Truex FR 00:17:21.77 NorthWood

36 35 300 Francisco Rosales FR 00:17:23.37 Elkhart

37 0 240 Sam Klopfenstein FR 00:17:28.61 Bethany Christian

38 36 149 Bereket Bennett FR 00:17:30.59 NorthWood

39 0 275 Dominic Vespirini FR 00:17:31.17 Trinity (Greenlawn)

40 37 146 Jonathan Towler FR 00:17:32.35 NorthWood

41 (38) 256 Mikel Cox FR 00:17:35.37 Penn

42 0 310 Trenton Conrad FR 00:17:36.61 Elkhart Christian Academy

43 39 285 Peter Moser FR 00:17:37.73 Goshen

44 40 247 Riley Fuerbringer FR 00:17:38.78 South Bend Riley

45 41 309 Logan Mann FR 00:17:39.05 Elkhart

46 (42) 145 Cole Davies FR 00:17:41.36 NorthWood

47 0 278 Matthew Urbina FR 00:17:41.61 Bremen

48 0 311 Luke Schramm FR 00:17:45.94 Elkhart Christian Academy

49 43 183 Anthony Claudio-Rivera FR 00:17:46.33 Concord

50 44 208 Charlie Weber FR 00:17:46.72 South Bend St. Joseph

51 45 181 Jaxson Meyer FR 00:17:51.43 Concord
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IHSAA Cross Country Regional 5 - Boys

52 46 205 Gonzalo Serrano FR 00:17:53.50 South Bend St. Joseph

53 (47) 156 Daniel Medina FR 00:17:53.80 NorthWood

54 48 175 Jackson Yoder FR 00:17:54.13 Concord

55 49 298 David Sefu FR 00:17:54.91 Elkhart

56 (50) 308 Jackson Ezzell FR 00:17:55.94 Elkhart

57 51 253 Deven Caparell FR 00:17:57.05 South Bend Riley

58 (52) 290 Brady Abney FR 00:17:57.95 Goshen

59 0 196 Cade Beer FR 00:17:58.69 Wawasee

60 (53) 305 Denis Kale FR 00:17:59.51 Elkhart

61 54 220 Jonas Larsen FR 00:18:00.61 South Bend Adams

62 55 248 Aiden Caparell FR 00:18:01.00 South Bend Riley

63 (56) 279 Todd Kauffman FR 00:18:03.92 Goshen

64 0 197 Hunter Allen FR 00:18:06.20 Wawasee

65 0 167 Luke Mast FR 00:18:11.90 Fairfield

66 (57) 184 Daniel Montiel FR 00:18:12.44 Concord

67 (58) 168 Chadwich Kennedy FR 00:18:16.97 Concord

68 (59) 214 Carter Keen FR 00:18:17.81 South Bend Adams

69 60 198 Jason Kintzele FR 00:18:18.52 South Bend St. Joseph

70 61 195 Cameron Melton FR 00:18:25.06 Mishawaka

71 (62) 219 Benjamin McVeigh FR 00:18:26.83 South Bend Adams

72 0 241 Roman Nyce FR 00:18:31.37 Bethany Christian

73 0 277 Seth Horban FR 00:18:34.70 South Bend Clay

74 63 246 Elijah Gaddey FR 00:18:36.95 South Bend Riley

75 (64) 202 Josh Dolniak FR 00:18:37.58 South Bend St. Joseph

76 (65) 203 Aiden Dowdle FR 00:18:38.57 South Bend St. Joseph

77 (66) 255 Brody Goetz FR 00:18:41.30 South Bend Riley

78 67 191 Blake Overmyer FR 00:18:41.35 Mishawaka

79 0 222 Abraham Kloska FR 00:18:42.70 Mishawaka Marian

80 0 276 Addison Nally FR 00:18:46.61 South Bend Clay

81 (68) 189 Jonathen Waelbroeck FR 00:18:47.56 Mishawaka

82 0 313 Josh Helmuth FR 00:18:49.87 Elkhart Christian Academy

83 0 221 Gabriel Wood FR 00:18:59.08 Mishawaka Marian

84 (69) 252 Isiah Rivas FR 00:19:03.76 South Bend Riley

85 0 223 John Dabler FR 00:19:04.91 Mishawaka Marian

86 0 166 Mason Rhodes FR 00:19:12.21 South Bend Career Academy

87 0 224 Adrian Rodriguez-Gallegos FR 00:19:24.93 Mishawaka Marian

88 (70) 192 Jonathan Rogers FR 00:19:28.46 Mishawaka

89 0 274 Zach Roeder FR 00:19:38.76 Trinity (Greenlawn)
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